製作日期 2015-10-28 版本 02
MPX Approval Sheet-WEIQING(WQC)
(BOX-TYPE Metallized Polypropylene
Film Interference Suppression Capacitor)
文件編號 WQ-AP-066 頁次 07/01
1. Scope：
This specification applied to capacitor for type MPX(BOX-TYPE Metallized Polypropylene Film Interference
Suppression Capacitor)

Film Interference Suppression Capacitor)
文件編號 WQ-AP-066 頁次 07/02
7. 產品編碼說明 Film Capacitor Part number system
18位元產品代碼如下：
The 18 digits part number is formed as follow:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Digit 1~3 Type Code
第 1~3位 型號代碼
代碼
Code
型號
Type
代碼
Code
型號
Type
代碼
Code
型號
Type
代碼
Code
型號
Type
C11 C30 C42 MKP62 C50 MKP62
C12 C31 C43 MKP62(THB) C51 MKP62+R
C20 C32 C49 CBB62 C52 MKP64
C21 C33 C44 C53
C22 C34 C45 C54
C23 C35 C46
C24 C36 C47
型號代碼說明
代碼 Code 型號 TYPE 備註 NOTS
電容降壓專用電容器 A.C.Capacitors For Capacitive Divider
C42 MKP62 電容降壓專用金屬化聚丙烯膜交流（X2 盒裝）電容器
C43 MKP62(THB) 金屬化聚丙烯膜抗干擾電容器（X2 盒裝 THB 防潮系列）
C49 CBB62 電容降壓專用金屬化聚丙烯膜交流電容器(浸漬型)
抑制電源電磁干擾電容器 Inerferenc Suppression Capacitors
C50 MKP62 金屬化聚丙烯膜抗干擾電容器(Class-X2)
C51 MKP62+R 金屬化聚丙烯膜抗干擾電容器(帶放電電阻 Class-X2)
C52 MKP64 金屬化聚丙烯膜抗干擾電容器(帶放電電阻 Class-X1，330Vac)
Digit 4~5 Rated Voltage Code
第 4~5 額定電壓代碼
A B C D E F G H J K L M N
1 16 20 50 63 1100
2 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 120
3 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3150 4000 5000 6300 8000 1200 1400
P Q R S T U V W X Y
1 240 300 330 440 540 600 700 850 900
2 275 305 350 450 520 760
3 280 310 480
說明：參考日本 JIS標準，字母加數位元表示交流，數位元加字母表示直流，例如 A2表示 100VAC，2A表示 100VDC
Explanation:Refer to JIS standard,Letter and then number indicate AC,but number and then Letter indicate
DC,for example,2A indicate 100VDC,A2 indicate 100VAC.
C 5 0 Q 3 1 0 4 K C 3 L 2 3 0 2 1 0
製作日期 2015-10-28 版本 02
MPX Approval Sheet-WEIQING(WQC)
(BOX-TYPE Metallized Polypropylene
Film Interference Suppression Capacitor)
文件編號 WQ-AP-066 頁次 07/03